

Project Name:		Imp. Jones Rd (Boswell)	
Bid Date:			
1	Dis Contractor		Amount:
			Base
			\$ 217,377.50
			Att.
			27,414.50
2	D-1 Paving		Base
			\$ 246,301.70
			Att.
			27,745.67
3	Clean Up		Base
			\$ 220,974.25
			Att.
			28,322.05
4			
			\$

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES
IMPROVEMENTS TO JONES ROAD
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED TOTALS
BASE BID				
1.	10 Unit	Breakaway Barricade		
		<u>ONE</u> Dollars		
		<u>-</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>10.00</u>
2.	25 Unit	Drum		
		<u>ONE</u> Dollars		
		<u>-</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>25.00</u>
3.	50 Unit	Traffic Cone		
		<u>ONE</u> Dollars		
		<u>-</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>50.00</u>
4.	150 S.F.	Construction Signs		
		<u>ONE</u> Dollars		
		<u>-</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>150.00</u>
5.	Allowance	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors Ten Thousand Dollars		
		<u>Zero</u> Cents	Allowance	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
6.	Dollar	Asphalt Price Adjustment Eleven Hundred Dollars		
		<u>Zero</u> Cents	Dollar	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>
7.	Dollar	Fuel Price Adjustment Three Hundred Dollars		
		<u>Zero</u> Cents	Dollar	\$ <u>300.00</u>
8.	8,400 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less		
		<u>Four</u> Dollars		
		<u>-</u> Cents	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>33,600.00</u>
9.	305 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair		
		<u>Eleven</u> Dollars		
		<u>-</u> Cents	\$ <u>11.00</u>	\$ <u>3,355.00</u>
10.	1,245 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course		
		<u>Eighty Six</u> Dollars		
		<u>-</u> Cents	\$ <u>86.00</u>	\$ <u>107,070.00</u>

11.	1,275 Gallon	Tack Coat	<u> </u> Dollars		
		<u> one </u> Cents		\$ <u>.01</u>	\$ <u>12.75</u>
12.	50 Gallon	Prime Coat	<u> </u> Dollars		
		<u> one </u> Cents		\$ <u>.01</u>	\$ <u>.50</u>
13.	15 Unit	Reset Existing Casting	<u> Fifty </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>750.00</u>
14.	6 Unit	Curb Piece	<u> Three Hundred Fifty </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>350.00</u>	\$ <u>2,100.00</u>
15.	1 Unit	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	<u> Fifteen Hundred </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
16.	110 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u> Eighty Eight </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>88.00</u>	\$ <u>9,680.00</u>
17.	40 S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	<u> Ninety one </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>91.00</u>	\$ <u>3,640.00</u>
18.	7.2 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	<u> Three Hundred </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>2,160.00</u>
19.	295 L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	<u> Thirty three </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>33.00</u>	\$ <u>9,735.00</u>
20.	250 S.Y.	Non-Vegetative Surface, Porous Hot Mix Asphalt, 4" Thick	<u> Thirty Four </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>34.00</u>	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>
21.	125 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	<u> Twenty Eight </u> Dollars		
		<u> </u> Cents		\$ <u>38.00</u>	\$ <u>4,750.00</u>

22.	2 Unit	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25' Long <u>Thirty Two Hundred and Fifty</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>3,250.00</u>	\$ <u>6,500.00</u>
23.	2 Unit	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage <u>Eighteen Hundred Fifty</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>1,850.00</u>	\$ <u>3,700.00</u>
24.	80 Unit	Beam Guide Rail Blockout <u>Twelve</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>12.00</u>	\$ <u>960.00</u>
25.	162.5 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail <u>Three</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>3.00</u>	\$ <u>487.50</u>
26.	450 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element <u>Fourteen</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>14.00</u>	\$ <u>6,300.00</u>
27.	4,710 L.F.	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" — Dollars <u>Seventy Five</u> Cents	\$ <u>.75</u>	\$ <u>3,532.50</u>
28.	9 C.Y.	Borrow Topsoil <u>Five</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>45.00</u>
29.	45 S.Y.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3 <u>Three</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>3.00</u>	\$ <u>135.00</u>
30.	45 S.Y.	Straw Mulching <u>one</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>45.00</u>
31.	8 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box <u>one</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>8.00</u>
32.	8 Unit	Reset Gas Valve Box <u>one</u> Dollars — Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>8.00</u>

33.	11 S.F.	Regulatory and Warning Sign	<u>Forty</u>	Dollars		
			<u>-</u>	Cents	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>440.00</u>
34.	325 S.F.	Inlet Filter, Type 1	<u>one</u>	Dollars		
			<u>-</u>	Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>325.00</u>

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 34 IN WORDS AND FIGURES

Two Hundred AND Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four Dollars ²⁵/₁₀₀ \$ 220,974.25

ALTERNATE BID

5A.	Allowance	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors Three Thousand		Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u>	Cents	Allowance	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
8A.	1,150 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	<u>Four</u>	Dollars		
			<u>-</u>	Cents	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>4,600.00</u>
9A.	30 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	<u>Eleven</u>	Dollars		
			<u>-</u>	Cents	\$ <u>11.00</u>	\$ <u>330.00</u>
10A.	170 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	<u>Eighty Six</u>	Dollars		
			<u>-</u>	Cents	\$ <u>86.00</u>	\$ <u>14,620.00</u>
11A.	175 Gallon	Tack Coat	<u>-</u>	Dollars		
			<u>one</u>	Cents	\$ <u>.01</u>	\$ <u>1.75</u>
12A.	5 Gallon	Prime Coat	<u>-</u>	Dollars		
			<u>one</u>	Cents	\$ <u>.01</u>	\$ <u>.05</u>
13A.	2 Unit	Reset Existing Casting	<u>Fifty</u>	Dollars		
			<u>-</u>	Cents	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>100.00</u>
16A.	25 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>Eighty Eight</u>	Dollars		
			<u>-</u>	Cents	\$ <u>88.00</u>	\$ <u>2,200.00</u>

18A.	1.8 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	<u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars		
			<u>—</u> Cents	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>540.00</u>
19A.	30 L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	<u>Thirty Three</u> Dollars		
			<u>—</u> Cents	\$ <u>33.00</u>	\$ <u>990.00</u>
27A.	235 L.F.	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	<u>—</u> Dollars		
			<u>Seventy Five</u> Cents	\$ <u>.75</u>	\$ <u>176.25</u>
31A.	4 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box	<u>one</u> Dollars		
			<u>—</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>4.00</u>
33A.	44 S.F.	Regulatory and Warning Sign	<u>Forty</u> Dollars		
			<u>—</u> Cents	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>1,760.00</u>

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 5A, 8A – 13A, 16A, 18A, 19A, 27A, 31A, 33A IN WORDS AND FIGURES

Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two Dollars $\frac{5}{8}$ % \$ 28,322.625

THE BOROUGH RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD TO ONE (1) CONTRACTOR EITHER THE BASE BID OR THE BASE BID WITH THE ALTERNATE BID.

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES
IMPROVEMENTS TO JONES ROAD
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED TOTALS
BASE BID				
1.	10 Unit	Breakaway Barricade <u>Zero</u> Dollars <u>one</u> Cents	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.10</u>
2.	25 Unit	Drum <u>Zero</u> Dollars <u>one</u> Cents	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.25</u>
3.	50 Unit	Traffic Cone <u>twenty-five</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>1250.00</u>
4.	150 S.F.	Construction Signs <u>ten</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>1500.00</u>
5.	Allowance	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors Ten Thousand Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	Allowance	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
6.	Dollar	Asphalt Price Adjustment Eleven Hundred Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	Dollar	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>
7.	Dollar	Fuel Price Adjustment Three Hundred Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	Dollar	\$ <u>300.00</u>
8.	8,400 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less <u>four</u> Dollars <u>Seventy-one</u> Cents	\$ <u>4.71</u>	\$ <u>39,564.00</u>
9.	305 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair <u>Five</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>1525.00</u>
10.	1,245 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course <u>Seventy-seven</u> Dollars <u>Sixty Eight</u> Cents	\$ <u>77.68</u>	\$ <u>96,711.60</u>

11.	1,275 Gallon	Tack Coat	<u>one</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1275.00</u>
12.	50 Gallon	Prime Coat	<u>zero</u> Dollars		
			<u>one</u> Cents	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.50</u>
13.	15 Unit	Reset Existing Casting	<u>one</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>15.00</u>
14.	6 Unit	Curb Piece	<u>three hundred</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>1800.00</u>
15.	1 Unit	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	<u>twelve hundred</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1200.00</u>	\$ <u>1200.00</u>
16.	110 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>Ninety-two</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>92.00</u>	\$ <u>10,120.00</u>
17.	40 S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	<u>Ninety-eight</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>98.00</u>	\$ <u>3920.00</u>
18.	7.2 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	<u>two hundred sixty</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>260.00</u>	\$ <u>1872.00</u>
19.	295 L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	<u>thirty-five</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>35.00</u>	\$ <u>10,325.00</u>
20.	250 S.Y.	Non-Vegetative Surface, Porous Hot Mix Asphalt, 4" Thick	<u>twenty-five</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>6250.00</u>
21.	125 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	<u>sixty-five</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>8125.00</u>

22.	2 Unit	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25' Long <u>Seven thousand</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>7000.00</u>	\$ <u>14,000.00</u>
23.	2 Unit	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage <u>three thousand</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>3000.00</u>	\$ <u>6000.00</u>
24.	80 Unit	Beam Guide Rail Blockout <u>seventy</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>70.00</u>	\$ <u>5,600.00</u>
25.	162.5 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail <u>fifteen</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>15.00</u>	\$ <u>2437.50</u>
26.	450 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element <u>thirty</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>30.00</u>	\$ <u>13,500.00</u>
27.	4,710 L.F.	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" <u>one</u> Dollars <u>twenty-five</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.25</u>	\$ <u>5887.50</u>
28.	9 C.Y.	Borrow Topsoil <u>twenty-five</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>225.00</u>
29.	45 S.Y.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3 <u>ten</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>450.00</u>
30.	45 S.Y.	Straw Mulching <u>ten</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>450.00</u>
31.	8 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box <u>twenty-five</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
32.	8 Unit	Reset Gas Valve Box <u>twenty-five</u> Dollars <u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>

33.	11 S.F.	Regulatory and Warning Sign	<u>Forty-Five</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>495.00</u>
34.	325 S.F.	Inlet Filter, Type 1	<u>zero</u> Dollars		
			<u>one</u> Cents	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>3.25</u>

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 34 IN WORDS AND FIGURES

Two Hundred forty-six Thousand three hundred
one dollar and seventy cents Dollars \$ 246,301.70

ALTERNATE BID

5A.	Allowance	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	<u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	Allowance	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
8A.	1,150 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	<u>four</u> Dollars		
			<u>seventy-one</u> Cents	\$ <u>4.71</u>	\$ <u>5416.50</u>
9A.	30 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	<u>one</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>30.00</u>
10A.	170 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	<u>seventy-seven</u> Dollars		
			<u>sixty-eight</u> Cents	\$ <u>77.48</u>	\$ <u>13,205.60</u>
11A.	175 Gallon	Tack Coat	<u>zero</u> Dollars		
			<u>one</u> Cents	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>1.75</u>
12A.	5 Gallon	Prime Coat	<u>zero</u> Dollars		
			<u>one</u> Cents	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.05</u>
13A.	2 Unit	Reset Existing Casting	<u>zero</u> Dollars		
			<u>one</u> Cents	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.02</u>
16A.	25 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>ninety</u> Dollars		
			<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>90.00</u>	\$ <u>2,250.00</u>

18A.	1.8 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	<u>two hundred sixty</u> Dollars	
		<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>260.00</u>	\$ <u>468.00</u>
19A.	30 L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	<u>thirty-five</u> Dollars	
		<u></u> Cents	\$ <u>35.00</u>	\$ <u>1050.00</u>
27A.	235 L.F.	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	<u>one</u> Dollars	
		<u>twenty-five</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.25</u>	\$ <u>293.75</u>
31A.	4 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box	<u>twenty-five</u> Dollars	
		<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>100.00</u>
33A.	44 S.F.	Regulatory and Warning Sign	<u>forty-five</u> Dollars	
		<u>zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$ <u>1980.00</u>

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 5A, 8A – 13A, 16A, 18A, 19A, 27A, 31A, 33A IN WORDS
AND FIGURES

Twenty-Seven thousand, seven hundred ninety-five
dollars and sixty-seven cents Dollars \$ 27,795.67

THE BOROUGH RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD TO ONE (1) CONTRACTOR
EITHER THE BASE BID OR THE BASE BID WITH THE ALTERNATE BID.

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES
IMPROVEMENTS TO JONES ROAD
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICES	UNIT PRICE	COMPUTED TOTALS
BASE BID				
1.	10 Unit	Breakaway Barricade <u>One</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>10.00</u>
2.	25 Unit	Drum <u>One</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>25.00</u>
3.	50 Unit	Traffic Cone <u>One</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>50.00</u>
4.	150 S.F.	Construction Signs <u>One</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>150.00</u>
5.	Allowance	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors Ten Thousand Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	Allowance	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
6.	Dollar	Asphalt Price Adjustment Eleven Hundred Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	Dollar	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>
7.	Dollar	Fuel Price Adjustment Three Hundred Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	Dollar	\$ <u>300.00</u>
8.	8,400 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less <u>Four</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>33,600.00</u>
9.	305 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair <u>One</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>305.00</u>
10.	1,245 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course <u>Eighty</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>99,600.00</u>

11.	1,275 Gallon	Tack Coat	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>1,275.00</u>
12.	50 Gallon	Prime Coat	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>50.00</u>
13.	15 Unit	Reset Existing Casting	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>15.00</u>
14.	6 Unit	Curb Piece	<u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>1,800.00</u>
15.	1 Unit	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	<u>Fifteen Hundred</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
16.	110 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>Eighty</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>8,800.00</u>
17.	40 S.Y.	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	<u>Eighty Five</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>85.00</u>	\$ <u>3,400.00</u>
18.	7.2 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	<u>Three Hundred</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>300.00</u>	\$ <u>2,160.00</u>
19.	295 L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	<u>Thirty Six</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>36.00</u>	\$ <u>10,620.00</u>
20.	250 S.Y.	Non-Vegetative Surface, Porous Hot Mix Asphalt, 4" Thick	<u>Thirty</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>30.00</u>	\$ <u>7,500.00</u>
21.	125 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	<u>Forty</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>

22.	2 Unit	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25' Long <u>Thirty Three Hundred</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>3,300.00</u>	\$ <u>6,600.00</u>
23.	2 Unit	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage <u>Twenty Three Hundred</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>2,300.00</u>	\$ <u>4,600.00</u>
24.	80 Unit	Beam Guide Rail Blockout <u>Twenty Seven</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>27.00</u>	\$ <u>2,160.00</u>
25.	162.5 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail <u>Three</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>3.00</u>	\$ <u>487.50</u>
26.	450 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element <u>Twenty Two</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>22.00</u>	\$ <u>9,900.00</u>
27.	4,710 L.F.	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" <u>One</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>4,710.00</u>
28.	9 C.Y.	Borrow Topsoil <u>Twenty Five</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>225.00</u>
29.	45 S.Y.	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3 <u>Three</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>3.00</u>	\$ <u>135.00</u>
30.	45 S.Y.	Straw Mulching <u>Three</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>3.00</u>	\$ <u>135.00</u>
31.	8 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box <u>Twenty Five</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
32.	8 Unit	Reset Gas Valve Box <u>Twenty Five</u> Dollars <u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>

33.	11 S.F.	Regulatory and Warning Sign	<u>Forty</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>440.00</u>
34.	325 S.F.	Inlet Filter, Type 1	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>325.00</u>

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 34 IN WORDS AND FIGURES

Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand
Three Hundred Seventy Seven and 50/100 Dollars \$ 217,377.50

ALTERNATE BID

5A.	Allowance	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	<u>Three Thousand</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	Allowance	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
8A.	1,150 S.Y.	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	<u>Four</u> Dollars		
			<u>Twenty Five</u> Cents	\$ <u>4.25</u>	\$ <u>4,887.50</u>
9A.	30 S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>30.00</u>
10A.	170 Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	<u>Eighty</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>13,600.00</u>
11A.	175 Gallon	Tack Coat	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>175.00</u>
12A.	5 Gallon	Prime Coat	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>5.00</u>
13A.	2 Unit	Reset Existing Casting	<u>One</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>2.00</u>
16A.	25 S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	<u>Eighty</u> Dollars		
			<u>Zero</u> Cents	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>

18A.	1.8 S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface		
		<u>Three Hundred</u>	Dollars	
		<u>Zero</u>	Cents	\$ <u>300.00</u> \$ <u>540.00</u>
19A.	30 L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb		
		<u>Thirty Six</u>	Dollars	
		<u>Zero</u>	Cents	\$ <u>36.00</u> \$ <u>1,080.00</u>
27A.	235 L.F.	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"		
		<u>One</u>	Dollars	
		<u>Zero</u>	Cents	\$ <u>1.00</u> \$ <u>235.00</u>
31A.	4 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box		
		<u>Twenty Five</u>	Dollars	
		<u>Zero</u>	Cents	\$ <u>25.00</u> \$ <u>100.00</u>
33A.	44 S.F.	Regulatory and Warning Sign		
		<u>Forty</u>	Dollars	
		<u>Zero</u>	Cents	\$ <u>40.00</u> \$ <u>1,760.00</u>

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 5A, 8A – 13A, 16A, 18A, 19A, 27A, 31A, 33A IN WORDS
AND FIGURES

Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen and ⁵⁰/₁₀₀ Dollars \$ 27,414.50

THE BOROUGH RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD TO ONE (1) CONTRACTOR
EITHER THE BASE BID OR THE BASE BID WITH THE ALTERNATE BID.